



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Abstract

Cochin Devaswom Board – Maramath wing- Road near Mahout Quarters- Kokarni parambu - Wadakkunnathan temple–Quotations invited – Order issued

- Read
1. Request from Live stock Manager dt. 14-08-2024 on C. 47/2024
 2. Note from AE dt. 23-08-2024
 3. Note from AEE dt. 29-08-2024
 4. Note from EE dt. 29-08-2024
 5. Decision of DC dt. 05-09-2024

Order on H1. 1664/2024 dt. 07-09-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 4,15,000/- (Rupees Four lakh and fifteen thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 19-09-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)
Sd/-
K. Sreeja
Assistant Engineer

To

Notice Board,
The Assistant Commissioner - Thrissur
The Devaswom Commissioner, The Executive Engineer ,
The Assistant Executive Engineer,
The Assistant Engineer, Stock File

//Approved for issue//

Junior Superintendent

TS Register No: 1298/2024-2025

AS Register No:1348/2024-2025

Road near Mahout quarters - Kokarniparambu - Wadakunathan temple-
Wadakumnathan Devaswom-Thrissur Group

Detailed Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

Sl No	Description	No	L	B	D	CF	Quantity	Remark
1 Road work								
1	od106914/2024_2025 Extra labour charge for clearing site							
		12					12.000	
							Total Quantity	12.000 each
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 each
							Net Total Quantity	12.000 each
							Say 12.000 each @ Rs 878.78 / each	Rs 10545.36
2	4.1.8 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 nominal size)							
	road	1	19.000	4.200	0.120		9.576	
	road	1	20.000	4.200	0.120		10.080	
							Total Quantity	19.656 cum
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 cum
							Net Total Quantity	19.656 cum
							Say 19.656 cum @ Rs 6814.89 / cum	Rs 133953.48
3	4.1.3 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)							
	road	1	19.000	4.200	0.100		7.980	
	road	1	20.000	4.200	0.100		8.400	
	ramp	1	4.200	0.450	0.150		0.284	
							Total Quantity	16.664 cum
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 cum
							Net Total Quantity	16.664 cum
							Say 16.664 cum @ Rs 7990.86 / cum	Rs 133159.69

4	50.6.2.2 Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x20x15cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level with thickness 15cm in : CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete							
	road side	2	19.000	0.300	0.300		3.420	
	road side	2	19.000	0.150	0.300		1.710	
	Total Quantity						5.130 cum	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 cum	
	Net Total Quantity						5.130 cum	
	Say 5.130 cum @ Rs 6984.85 / cum						Rs 35832.28	
5	13.1.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)							
	road side	2	19.000	.3+.3+.15			28.500	
	ramp	1	4.200	0.750			3.151	
	patch	1	2.000				2.000	
	Total Quantity						33.651 sqm	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 sqm	
	Net Total Quantity						33.651 sqm	
	Say 33.651 sqm @ Rs 314.09 / sqm						Rs 10569.44	
SI No	Description	No	L	B	D	CF	Quantity	Remark
2 Supplying and filling with quarry waste and levelling with rollar on actuals etc								
Lump-Sum Total							Rs 15000.00	
SI No	Description	No	L	B	D	CF	Quantity	
Remark	3 Contingency such as other unforeseen items on actuals							
Lump-Sum Total							Rs 12000.00	
Provision for GST payments (in %) @							18.0%	
Amount reserved for GST payments							63190.85	
Total							414250.85	
Lumpsum for round off							749.16	
TOTAL Rs 415000.00								
Rounded Total Rs 4,15,000								
Rupees Four Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only								

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)